

# Cardiac Safety & Quality Program

**Prior Authorization** for medical necessity and appropriate length of stay (when applicable) has been delegated to TurningPoint Healthcare Solutions, LLC and will be required for the following surgical procedures (and codes listed below) in both inpatient and outpatient settings:

## CARDIAC

- AICD/ICD
- Leadless pacemaker
- Pacemaker
- Revision or replacement of ICD or pacemaker
- CABG (non-emergent only)
- Coronary angioplasty & stents
- Non-coronary angioplasty & stents
- Valve Replacement Internal Cardiac Monitoring
- Percutaneous Left Atrial Appendage Occluder
- Peripheral Revascularization
- Wearable Cardiac Defibrillator

This program applies to the following Sunshine Health products: Medicaid, Long Term Care, Child Welfare, Serious Mental Illness, Children’s Medical Services Health Plan, Ambetter (Marketplace) and Wellcare (Medicare).

### For additional information, contact:

- Sunshine Health
  - Call Provider Services at [1-844-477-8313](tel:1-844-477-8313), or
  - Visit [SunshineHealth.com](http://SunshineHealth.com) or
  - Contact your Provider Engagement Administrator.
  
- TurningPoint
  - Call [1-561-418-3256](tel:1-561-418-3256) or [1-855-415-7483](tel:1-855-415-7483), or
  - Visit [myturningpoint-healthcare.com](http://myturningpoint-healthcare.com) or
  - Fax [1-954-622-8034](tel:1-954-622-8034)

## CPT Coding

33202	33203	33206	33207	33208	33210
33211	33212	33213	33214	33221	33225
33227	33228	33229	33230	33231	33233
33236	33237	33240	33241	33243	33244
33249	33262	33263	33264	33270	33271
33274	33275	33285	33286	33340	33361
33362	33363	33364	33365	33366	33367
33368	33369	33405	33406	33410	33411
33412	33413	33418	33419	33430	33440
33465	33475	33477	33510	33511	33512
33513	33514	33516	33517	33518	33519
33521	33522	33523	33530	33533	33534
33535	33536	33572	35302	35303	35304
35305	35371	35372	35556	35558	35566
35571	35583	35585	35587	35656	35661
35666	35671	35700	35881	35883	35884
36218	36906	37220	37221	37224	37225
37226	37227	37228	37229	37230	37231
37232	37233	37234	37235	37236	37237
37238	37239	37246	37247	37248	37249
92928	92929	92933	92934	92937	92938
92943	92944	93745	0075T	0076T	0483T
0484T	0571T	0572T	0573T	0574T	0580T
0795T	0796T	0797T	0798T	0799T	0800T
0801T	0802T	0803T	0823T	0824T	0825T
0861T	0862T	0863T	4110F	C1764	C2623
E0616	E0617	K0606	S2205	S2206	S2207
S2208					

## HCPCS Coding

C1721	C1722	C1777	C1779	C1785	C1786
C1874	C1875	C1876	C1877	C1880	C1882
C1895	C1896	C1898	C1899	C1900	C2617
C2619	C2620	C2621	C2625	C9600	C9601
C9602	C9603	C9604	C9605	C9606	C9607
C9608	G0448				

NOTE: The coding sets identified above are subject to quarterly additions/deletions per CMS guidelines. To account for these changes, or any inadvertent omissions directly related to the procedures on the TurningPoint Clinical Scope of Services, codes may be added or deleted throughout the term of the program.